﻿Pr
od
uc
t B
ro
ch
ur
e

MNT100_bro_en_5215-3762-12_v0200.indd   8 21.01.2019   09:37:17
	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®MNT100 RF Interference Locator  9
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Standard locator package
Includes:
❙❙ R&S®MNT100 RF interference locator
❙❙ R&S®HE400LP handheld directional antenna with log-periodic module
❙❙ Handle and cable set
❙❙ R&S®HA-Z222 carrying holster with R&S®PR100-AP1 sunroof
❙❙ R&S®HE400Z2 transport bag (small)
R&S®MNT100LOC1 4081.0218.00
Automatic locator package
Includes:
❙❙ R&S®ADD207 compact UHF/SHF DF antenna with R&S®ADD17XZ5
antenna cable set (length: 5 m) and R&S®ADD17XZ3 magnet mount
❙❙ Tablet PC with pre-installed R&S®MobileLocator
❙❙ R&S®MNT100-TC transport case
❙❙ R&S®HA-Z202 vehicle power adaptor
R&S®MNT100LOC2 4081.0224.00
Complete locator package
Includes standard and automatic locator packages
R&S®MNT100LOC3 4081.0230.00
Accessories
Cellular antenna module R&S®HE400CEL 4104.7306.02
S and C band antenna module for R&S®HE400, 1.7 GHz to 6 GHz R&S®HE400SCB 4104.7606.02
Rechargeable battery R&S®HA-Z206 1309.6146.00
Rechargeable battery, with charging cradle R&S®PR100-BP 4071.9206.02
RF interference locator R&S®MNT100 4079.9011.32
Documentation
Documentation of calibration values R&S®MNT100-DCV 4071.9906.32
Operator training courses
Designation Type Order No.
Basic operator training R&S®IH-Basic 3641.2990.02
Advanced operator training R&S®IH-ADVND 3641.2654.02